
2023 Eastern Oregon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-19   Conf: 20-13   Home: 15-6   Away: 10-9   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (233)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Ebner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Tyree (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-102), Tyree (24-34), Hoskins (16-
23), Monaghan (13-16), Touchard (8-9), Stallings (6-10), Winans (4-5), Ebner (2-2), Mauger (2-2), Hanosky (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Ribordy, Addison .362 48-47 127 30 46 6 0 1 24 55 .433 19 1 15 1 .449 0 6 1-1 34 4 2 .950
1 Stateler, Maddy .354 52-52 158 22 56 12 0 1 17 71 .449 19 1 19 0 .427 0 9 6-6 50 86 12 .919
25 Leatherwood, Gates .353 49-42 119 29 42 11 0 6 28 71 .597 21 2 24 0 .455 1 2 1-1 16 33 3 .942
18 Tyree, Hannah .338 52-50 148 29 50 11 0 7 36 82 .554 23 3 19 2 .432 2 2 0-1 355 30 4 .990
15 Monaghan, Kelly .309 44-37 110 18 34 5 0 3 17 48 .436 9 2 38 0 .372 0 3 5-5 68 8 2 .974
3 Tyree, Haley .303 50-48 155 36 47 11 2 4 35 74 .477 13 2 26 0 .365 0 4 25-29 25 0 2 .926
12 Crist, Caitlin .263 49-49 133 28 35 7 0 5 24 57 .429 10 1 18 3 .319 0 1 20-21 94 78 6 .966
20 Ebner, Haley .229 50-48 118 21 27 7 1 2 25 42 .356 27 1 26 2 .372 2 3 1-2 276 24 4 .987
7 Zaragoza, Karsyn .212 50-49 118 20 25 1 1 0 11 28 .237 9 4 36 0 .290 0 7 4-4 44 8 2 .963
4 Zufelt, Olivia .400 4-2 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 4 .800 0 0 3 0 .400 0 0 1-2 7 1 0 1.000
34 Willier, Camryn .375 3-3 8 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .500 1 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Touchard, Jessica .300 29-8 30 5 9 1 0 1 7 13 .433 2 0 4 0 .344 0 0 0-0 0 9 4 .692
9 Dean, Keira .250 4-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Hanosky, Karly .208 19-4 24 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .250 1 0 5 1 .240 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Merriman, Truh .200 23-23 50 10 10 1 0 1 6 14 .280 8 2 19 0 .333 0 2 1-2 16 27 6 .878
2 Starr, Shelby .200 11-7 20 3 4 2 0 0 3 6 .300 2 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
28 Mauger, Makayla .200 9-3 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 .800 1 1 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
29 Ebner, Hannah .167 16-2 12 2 2 2 0 0 3 4 .333 1 0 3 1 .231 0 1 0-0 24 1 1 .962
23 Gruenberg, Liv .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Kime, Audrey .000 6-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Winans, Kaylin .000 19-8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 12 1 .923
16 Gruenberg, Cady .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Stallings, Mckenna .000 17-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 10 1 .917
Totals .294 52-52 1358 262 399 81 4 32 240 584 .430 169 21 264 10 .379 5 41 65-74 1023 349 51 .964
Opponents .228 52-52 1269 170 289 46 5 20 153 405 .319 103 17 387 1 .292 11 32 38-51 1002 383 56 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Hoskins, Kaylie 1.13 18-7 30 27 21 16-0 2 173.0 77 37 28 55 310 15 2 2 .134 14 7 0 2 14
27 Winans, Kaylin 3.83 5-3 18 8 2 2-0 1 53.0 69 31 29 8 23 7 0 6 .314 8 2 0 2 3
13 Touchard, Jessica 3.98 4-4 12 4 1 0-0 0 31.2 25 26 18 15 14 2 0 3 .207 3 2 0 1 7
17 Stallings, Mckenna 4.60 4-5 17 10 3 0-0 1 62.1 79 48 41 12 32 15 1 5 .312 2 3 0 4 8
28 Mauger, Makayla 5.68 0-0 5 3 0 0-0 0 12.1 15 11 10 8 5 2 2 2 .294 3 1 0 1 0
29 Ebner, Hannah 7.27 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 23 13 9 3 3 5 0 1 .489 2 1 0 1 0
16 Gruenberg, Cady 84.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.85 32-19 91 52 27 18 4 341.1 289 170 139 103 387 46 5 20 .228 32 17 0 11 32
Opponents 4.82 19-32 81 52 26 5 3 334.0 399 262 230 169 264 81 4 32 .294 41 21 0 5 41



2023 Eastern Oregon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Starr, Shelby 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Zufelt, Olivia 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Mauger, Makayla 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Tyree, Hannah 389 355 30 4 .990 2 24 10 .706 3 0
20 Ebner, Haley 304 276 24 4 .987 10 0 0 — 0 0
15 Monaghan, Kelly 78 68 8 2 .974 1 13 3 .813 0 0
12 Crist, Caitlin 178 94 78 6 .966 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zaragoza, Karsyn 54 44 8 2 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ebner, Hannah 26 24 1 1 .962 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Ribordy, Addison 40 34 4 2 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hoskins, Kaylie 18 4 13 1 .944 0 16 7 .696 0 0
25 Leatherwood, Gates 52 16 33 3 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Tyree, Haley 27 25 0 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Winans, Kaylin 13 0 12 1 .923 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Stateler, Maddy 148 50 86 12 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Stallings, Mckenna 12 1 10 1 .917 0 6 4 .600 0 0
19 Merriman, Truh 49 16 27 6 .878 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Touchard, Jessica 13 0 9 4 .692 0 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Gruenberg, Cady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gruenberg, Liv 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kime, Audrey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hanosky, Karly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Willier, Camryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dean, Keira 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1423 1023 349 51 .964 29 76 26 .745 3 0
Opponents 1441 1002 383 56 .961 46 130 15 .897 10 0


